genes
G C A T
T A C G
G C A T
Article
The Hot QTL Locations for Potassium, Calcium, and
Magnesium Nutrition and Agronomic Traits at
Seedling and Maturity Stages of Wheat under

Genes 2019, 10, 607 10 of 16
Table 5. Clusters comprising QTLs for more than two traits at seedling and mature stage.
Type Code Chromosome Marker Intervals No. of
QTLs QTLs for Seedling Traits QTLs for Adult Traits
I C1 2A-2 wPt−1480-D-4008129 3 QSMgCE.1-2A (T1E1) QSMgCE.2-2A (T1E2) QTMgCE.1-2A (T1E2)
C2 4A−1 S-3957023-S−1073520 4 QTDW-4A (T2E2) QSDW-4A (T2E2) QSMgC-4A (T2E2)
QTMgC-4A (T2E2)
C4 4B−1 D−111318-Ku_c63300_1309 3 QSDW.1-4B (T1E1) QTDW.1-4B (T1E1) QSKUE.1-4B (T1E1)
C6 4B−1 D-3940950-D−1673295 4 QSMgUE.1-4B (T1E1) QSMgCE-4B (T1E1) QTMgCE.1-4B (T1E1)
QRSDW.3-4B (T2E2)
C7 4B−1 S-3941408-D−1138250 15 QSKUE.2-4B (T1E1) QTKUE-4B (T1E1) QSKC.2-4B (T1E2)
QSCaUE.1-4B (T1E1) QSKC.1-4B (T1E1) QTCaUE.1-4B (T1E1)
QTKC.2-4B (T1E1) QSCaCE.2-4B (T1E2) QSDW.2-4B (T1E1)
QTDW.2-4B (T1E1) QTMgUE.1-4B (T1E1) QRSDW.1-4B (T1E1)
QTCaCE.2-4B (T1E2) QSCaCE.1-4B (T1E1) QSKCE-4B (T1E2)
C8 4B−1 D-4008856-D-3943712 3 QRSDW.2-4B (T1E2) QSCaUE.3-4B (T1E2) QSCaC.2-4B (T2E2)
C9 4B−1 D−1302339-D-3024409 4 QSCaCE.3-4B (T1E2) QTCaC.2-4B (T2E2) QSDW.3-4B (T1E1)
QSKUE.3-4B (T1E1)
C10 4B−1 D−1380792-D−1094306 4 QRCaCE.2-4B (T2E2) QSCaC.3-4B (T2E2) QSKC.4-4B (T2E2)
QTKC.4-4B (T2E2)
C11 4B−1 wmc657-D−1666781 4 QRCaC.2-4B (T1E2) QRMgC.2-4B (T2E2) QSCaC.1-4B (T1E2)
QTCaC.1-4B (T1E2)
C12 4B−1 Tdurum_contig37811_134- 11 QRMgC.1-4B (T1E2 T2E1) QRKC-4B (T1E2 T2E1) QRDW-4B (T1E2 T2E1)
wsnp _RFL_Contig3236_3262140 QSDW.4-4B (T2E1) QTDW.3-4B (T2E1) QTKC.3-4B (T2E1)
QSMgUE.3-4B (T2E1) QSKC.3-4B (T2E1) QTMgUE.2-4B (T2E1)
QTCaUE.3-4B (T2E1) QSCaUE.4-4B (T2E1)
C13 4D−1 wPt-732418-wmc825 3 QRKC-4D (T1E1) QSKUE-4D (T1E1) QTKUE-4D (T1E1)
C14 6A−1 S−1378596-D-3952397 4 QSMgCE.1-6A (T2E1) QSMgUE.1-6A (T2E1) QTMgCE.1-6A (T2E1)
QTMgUE-6A (T2E1)
C16 6B D-3384656-D-3960242 11 QSCaUE-6B (T1E2) QSMgC-6B (T1E2) QSCaC.2-6B (T1E2)
QTCaC.2-6B (T1E2) QTKUE-6B (T1E2) QTKC-6B (T1E2)
QSDW-6B (T1E2) QSKUE-6B (T1E2) QSMgUE-6B (T1E2)
QTDW-6B (T1E2) QTMgC.1-6B (T1E2)
Genes 2019, 10, 607 11 of 16
Table 5. Cont.
Type Code Chromosome Marker Intervals No. of
QTLs QTLs for Seedling Traits QTLs for Adult Traits
II C15 6A-3 D-4329389-S−1091880 5 QAMgC-6A (T2) QAWP-6A (T2)
QGKUE-6A (T2) QGMgC-6A (T2)
QGWP-6A (T2)
C18 7D-3 D-3033829-D−1668160 8 QAKUE-7D (T1) QAWP-7D (T2)
QGKC-7D (T2) QGKUE-7D (T2)
QGMgC-7D (T2) QGMgUE-7D (T2)
QGWP-7D (T2) QStKUE-7D (T1)
III C3 4B−1 D−1098436-D−1068778 4 QSCaCE.4-4B (T2E2) QTCaCE.3-4B (T2E2) QTGW.1-4B (TI T2)
QTCaUE.2-4B (T1E2)